- 1 SJR16
- 2 198096-2
- 3 By Senator Chambliss
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 21-MAR-19

1	SJR16
2	
3	
4	ENROLLED, SJR16,
5	COMMENDING MACK DAUGHERTY FOR PROFESSIONAL
6	ACHIEVEMENTS.
7	
8	WHEREAS, highest commendations are awarded to Mr.
9	Mack Daugherty for his remarkable career achievements on the
10	occasion of his retirement as Chief of Security for Russell
11	Lands after 25 years of service; and
12	WHEREAS, Mr. Daugherty was born and reared in
13	Alexander City, Alabama; and
14	WHEREAS, he graduated from Benjamin Russell High
15	School; upon graduating high school, he attended Central
16	Alabama Community College; he also attended The University of
17	Alabama Law Enforcement Academy, where he earned his degree;
18	and
19	WHEREAS, Mr. Daugherty worked numerous jobs over the
20	years; he served in the United States Army; since 1984, he has
21	been the Founder and the Owner of Lake Martin Security, LLC;
22	in 1994, he retired from the CSX Railroad as a Locomotive
23	Engineer, with 20 years of service; he has served as a
24	Minister of Music and a Worship Leader for the past 45 years,
25	and he has served at Church in the Pines/Children's Harbor

SJR16

1	Chapel for the past 16 years; he served as Chief of Security
2	for Russell Lands, Inc., for the past 25 years; he currently
3	serves as a member of the Elmore County Commission; he also
4	currently serves as a commissioned member of the Elmore,
5	Coosa, and Tallapoosa Counties Sheriff's Departments;
6	altogether, he has 41 years of combined military and law
7	enforcement service; and
8	WHEREAS, he has been married to the former Mary
9	Colley of Elmore County, Alabama, for the past 46 years; and
10	WHEREAS, Mr. Daugherty has one daughter, Dr. Cecilia
11	Smith, and one son, Corey Daugherty; and four grandchildren,
12	Addison Daugherty, Cecily Daugherty, Paul Rhett, and Laura
13	Smith; and
14	WHEREAS, Mr. Mack Daugherty's experience and
15	leadership as Chief of Security for Russell Lands will be
16	missed by all those whose lives he touched and with whom he
17	served; now therefore,
18	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
19	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That we hereby honor Mr. Mack
20	Daugherty upon his retirement as Chief of Security of Russell
21	Lands, and we highly commend him for all of his service and
22	outstanding accomplishments.

SJR16

1	
2	
3	
4	President and Presiding Officer of the Senate
5	
6	Speaker of the House of Representatives
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	SJR16 Senate 21-MAR-19 I hereby certify that the within Senate Joint Resolution originated in and was adopted by the Senate. Patrick Harris, Secretary.
16 17 18	House of Representatives Adopted: 04-APR-19
20 21	By: Senator Chambliss